
APPENDIX 1-1 UAV Task-Force - List of Participants, Contributors and Observers Enclosure 1
Name Affiliation Country Representing Position Email Tel. Note

Yves Morier JAA Central Netherlands JAA TF Co-Chair ymorier/jaahq@jaa.nl 31-23-567.97.23

Bogdan Braguta Eurocontrol Belgium Eurocontrol TF Co-Chair bogdan.braguta@eurocontrol.int 32-2-729.91.67

Trond Bakken Eurocontrol Belgium Eurocontrol Participant trond.bakken@eurocontrol.int 32-2-729.51.82

Holger Matthiesen Eurocontrol Belgium Eurocontrol Participant holger.matthiesen@eurocontrol.int 32-2-729.37.13

Sergio Carpe Garcia European Aviation Safety Agency Belgium EASA Participant sergio.carpe-garcia@cec.eu.int 32-2-296.29.73 since Dec '03

WG I
André Clot Remote Group UK Euro UVS WG I Leader andre.clot@remotegroup.com 44-1923-835.401

Klaus Wohlers Rheinmetall Defence Electronics Germany Euro UVS Back-up Leader wohlers@rheinmetall-de.com 49-421-457.158

Gary Beaton CAA-SRG UK CAA Participant gary.beaton@srg.caa.co.uk 44-1293-573.370 substitute for Martin Strachan

Juergen Bertl EADS-Military Aircraft Germany Euro UVS Participant juergen.bertl@m.eads.net 49-89-60.72.93.01

Thomas Boudreau FAA-Aircraft Certification USA (Belgium) FAA Participant thomas.boudreau@faa.gov 32-2-508.27.13

Gary Clayton EADS-Cogent UK Euro UVS Participant gary.clayton@cogent-dsn.com 44-1633-292.303

Jean-Michel Goyat DGAC France DGAC Participant jean-michel.goyat@aviatioin-civile.gouv.fr

Sven Herkommer EADS-Military Aircraft Germany Euro UVS Contributor sven.herkommer@m.eads.net 49-607-22.036 substitute for Mario Herzog

Mario Hertzog EADS-Military Aircraft Germany Euro UVS Contributor mario.hertzog@m.eads.net 49-89-28.91.59.85

René Knorr ESG Germany Euro UVS Contributor knorr@esg-gmbh.de 49-89-92.16.20.03

Reimund Kueke Airobotics Germany USICO Participant reimund.kueke@airobotics.de 49-421-537.14.80

 LtCdr Matt Lee CAA-DAP UK CAA-DAP Contributor matt.lee@dap.caa.co.uk 44-20-74.53.65.44 replaced by LtCdr G. Bowker

Luca Nadali Galileo Avionica Italy Euro UVS Participant luca.nadali@meteor.it 39-0481-478.473

Jan Novak JAA Central Netherlands JAA Participant jnovak@jaa.nl 31-23-567.97.07

Rodolfo Querzoli Alenia Aeronautica Italy AECMA Participant rquerzoli@aeronautica.alenia.it 39-011-996.05.40

Martin Strachan CAA-SRG UK CAA Participant martin.strachan@srg.caa.co.uk 44-1293-573.436

Alan Simpson Ebeni Limited UK Euro UVS Participant alan@ebeni.biz 44-1225-823.776

John Walker JSWalker Group (UAV Alliance) USA Euro UVS Participant jswalkergroup@aol.com 1-540-710.92.61

LtCdr Geoff Bowker CAA-DAP UK CAA-DAP Contributor goeff.bowker@dap.caa.co.uk 33-5-62.14.54.98 relief for Matt Lee

WG II
Karl Buhlmann EADS Dornier Germany Euro UVS WG II Leader karl.buhlmann@dornier.eads.net 49-7545-84030

Michael Allouche IAI Israel USICO Back-up Leader mallouche@iai.co.il 972-3-935.56.75

Hakan Bengtsson Saab Sweden Euro UVS Back-up TF Secr. hakan.bengtsson@saab.se 46-13-185.371

Ed Chalpin FAA USA FAA Participant ed.chalpin@faa.gov 1-202-267.71.84

Pascal Dauptain DGAC France DGAC Participant pascal.dauptain@aviation-civile.gouv.fr 33-1-58.09.35.38

Dave Haddon CAA-SRG UK CAA Participant dave.haddon@srg.caa.co.uk 44-1293-573.077

David Hilton Thales Defence UK Euro UVS Participant dave.hilton@uk.thalesgroup.com 44-1293-645.064

Serge Lebourg Dassault Aviation France Euro UVS Participant serge.lebourg@dassault-aviation.fr 33-1-47.11.48.93

Geoff Salkeld BAE Systems UK Euro UVS Participant geoff.salkeld@baesystems.com 44-1772-853.575

Sergio Salvadorini Alenia Aeronautica Italy AECMA Participant ssalvadorini@aeronautica.alenia.it 39-011-966.05.19

Ake Sundstedt HKV (for Aviation Safety Depart) Sweden LFV Participant ake.sundstedt@fmv.se 46-8-782.40.97

Giuliana Tamburro ENAC Italy ENAC Dep. TF Co-Chair g.tamburro@enac.rupa.it 39-06-542.78.41

Peter van Blyenburgh Blyenburgh & Co France Euro UVS TF Secretary pvb@euro-uvs.org 33-1-46.51.88.65

John Masters FAA - Aircraft Certification USA (Belgium) FAA Participant john.masters@faa.gov 32-508.2714 relief for Greg Edwards

Cliff Whittaker CAA-SRG UK CAA Participant cliff.whittaker@srg.caa.co.uk



WG III
Lex Risseeuw ADSE Netherlands Euro UVS WG III Leader lexr@adse.nl 31-23-554.22.55

Catherine Barthélemy EADS S&DE France Euro UVS Back-up Leader catherine.barthelemy@sysde.eads.net 33-6-73.99.79.34

Philippe Bataillé DGAC-STNA France DGAC Participant philippe.bataille@aviation-civile.gouv.fr 33-5-62.14.54.98 replaced by Didier Malescot

Hans Brants NLR Netherlands USICO Participant brants@nlr.nl 31-20-511.37.82

Thomas Breitkreuz EADS S&DE Germany Euro UVS Participant thomas.breitkreuz@sysde.eads.net 49-731-392.47.20 relief for Winfried Wrasse 

Vicky Brennan Praxis Critical Systems Ltd UK Euro UVS Participant vicky.brennan@praxis-cs.co.uk 44-1225-46.69.91 participant Mar '04 meeting

Luca Cistriani Galileo Avionica Italy Euro UVS Participant luca.cistriani@meteor.it 39-0481-47.84.20

Gregory Edwards FAA - Aircraft Certification USA (Belgium) FAA Participant greg.edwards@faa.gov 32-2-508.27.14 replaced by John Masters

Denis Jeandel EDT France Euro UVS Participant edtdj@wanadoo.fr 33-2-35.02.07.83

Brian Orr S2-ATM Ltd (Praxis Critical Sys) UK Euro UVS Participant brian.orr1@ntlworld.com 44-1344-64.31.95 replaced by Alec Ayliffe ?

Lars Sundlin Swedish Aviation Safety Depart. Sweden LFV Participant lars.sundlin@lfv.se 46-11-19.20.70

Norbert Traenapp IABG Germany Euro UVS Contributor traenapp@iabg.de 49-89-60.88.38.56

Winfried Wrasse EADS S&DE Germany AECMA Participant IML-WRASSE@GMX.NET 49-179-227.28.07 replaced by Thomas Breitkreuz

Alec Ayliffe Praxis Critical Systems Ltd UK EURO UVS Participant March 2004  meeting only

Didier Malescot DGAC-STNA France DGAC Contributor Didier.Malescot@aviation-civile.gouv.fr relief for Philippe Bataillé

Remarks Rheinmetall Defence Electronics = used to participate as STN Atlas Elektronik
Galileo Avionica = used to participate as Meteor

No longer participating in the TF (* = the person; ** the organization)
Einar Bjørnebekk CAA Norway Norway CAA Norway Participant ehb@caa.dep.no

Ioannis Charos Greek CAA Greece CAA Participant tefloni@biznet.com.gr

Gill Galway CAA-SRG U.K. CAA-SRG Participant gill.galway@srg.caa.co.uk

Juan-Carlos Marti-Garcia NATO Air Traffic Mgt Committee Belgium NATO Participant jc.marti@hq.nato.int 32-2-707.39.01

Martin Radusch German MoT Germany German MoT Participant martin.radusch@bmvbw.bund.de

Cecillia Ottosson Swedish Aviation Safety Depart. Sweden LFV Participant cecillia.ottosson@lfv.se 46-11-19.24.32

Helge Torp CAA Norway Norway CAA Norway Participant helge.torp@caa.dep.no

Eva Axne * Swedish Aviation Safety Depart. Sweden LFV Participant eva.axne@lfv.se

Observers that requested to be on the e-mail list
Franz Nirschl Austrocontrol Austria Austrocontrol Observer franz.nirschl@austrocontrol.at 43-5-17.03.16.38 replaced by Werner Kalvoda

Werner Kalvoda Austrocontrol Austria Austrocontrol Observer werner.kalvoda@austrocontrol.at 43-5-17.03.16.17

Mike Saraniero AUVSI USA Euro UVS Observer mikemasi@msn.com 1-703-897.51.13

Eva Axne Swedish Aviation Safety Depart. Sweden LFV Observer eva.axne@lfv.se

Eddy Pijpers NLR  Netherlands NLR Guest pypers@nlr.nl guest presenter Sept '03 mtg 


